
基準点成果表　世界測地系2000

点 番 点 名 X 座 標 Y 座 標 標 高
7597 Ⅱ金田 11236.587 26639.835 26.995
7486 NK1 13084.203 25811.657 26.009
7487 NK3 12828.251 26640.091 7.291
7488 NK4 11157.125 25796.528 19.787
7489 NK5 10617.201 27317.043 8.264
7490 NKNO.1 13096.911 26141.011 24.187
7491 NKNO.3 12074.219 26779.003 12.232
7492 NKNO.5 12519.878 26687.891 8.214
7493 NKNO.7 12059.575 26408.090 26.095
7494 NKNO.8 12129.099 25786.754 25.284
7495 NKNO.10 11846.515 27117.842 8.218
7496 NKNO.11 11627.158 25874.163 23.292
7497 NKNO.12 11564.545 26680.408 26.370
7498 NKNO.13 11454.359 27219.214 8.250
7499 NKNO.16 11034.750 27115.018 8.657
7500 NKNO.18 10911.329 26249.170 24.659
7501 NKNO.19 10690.158 25751.291 18.251
7502 NKNO.20 10261.658 26040.560 17.181
7503 NKNO.21 10511.810 26548.047 0.000
7482 A1 13236.911 25814.886 18.141
7483 A4 13225.214 25950.787 15.681
7484 A10 13168.533 25813.069 21.010
7504 A16 13126.627 26182.425 18.783
7505 A27 12961.750 25808.093 25.282
7506 A31 13055.525 26145.376 23.867
7507 A36 13033.682 26316.423 10.767
7508 A44 12919.553 26358.919 9.423
7509 A45 12901.001 26389.102 9.015
7510 A46 12841.916 26412.658 9.061
7511 A47 12919.406 26484.502 7.607
7512 A48 12798.640 26428.656
7582 A54 12603.673 26205.416
7513 A72 12400.859 26293.629 18.036
7485 A99 12015.832 26484.485 25.339
7514 A102 12031.399 26761.467
7515 A104 11903.244 26827.805
7516 A105 11836.201 26804.735 21.913
7517 A106 11756.623 26943.780 16.355
7518 A107 11686.820 27059.383 10.949
7519 A108 11759.134 27055.855 9.546
7469 A110 11484.021 27056.979 9.750
7520 A111 11358.593 27070.014 9.551
7521 A115 11199.476 26971.282
7522 A116 11189.375 26949.190 22.918
7523 A120 11277.152 26591.913 26.648
7524 A121 11357.334 26613.238 26.454
7525 A122 11445.348 26632.073 26.407
7526 A123 11514.471 26651.711 26.277
7527 A124 11610.029 26707.681 27.067
7528 A125 11645.124 26753.544 26.901
7529 A126 11763.377 26781.627 26.411
7530 A131 11619.916 26437.270 22.520
7531 A132 11662.801 26414.473 25.204
7532 A156 11513.816 25852.555 22.597
7533 A157 11451.133 25892.879 22.318
7480 A158 11408.049 25896.381 22.180
7481 A159 11329.401 25869.492 21.862
7534 A175 10918.318 25777.717 18.814
7535 A176 10864.903 25767.325 18.689



基準点成果表　世界測地系2000

点 番 点 名 X 座 標 Y 座 標 標 高
7536 A191 11236.846 26434.118 25.795
7537 A193 11184.415 26586.397 26.698
7538 A194 11236.978 26586.764 26.742
7539 A195 11087.484 26580.155 26.552
7540 A198 11049.350 26785.534 20.765
7541 A199 11059.155 26839.958 17.501
7542 A200 11034.254 26877.475 15.113
7543 A203 10965.719 26836.965 23.296
7544 A210 10711.429 26736.507
7545 A211 10689.245 26690.580 25.767
7546 A212 10755.168 26685.629
7547 A213 10808.605 26682.561
7548 A214 10878.229 26672.731 25.622
7549 A215 10938.612 26641.426 25.797
7550 A220 10947.020 26532.510 25.680
7551 A221 10941.479 26453.951 25.152
7552 A222 10887.901 26377.692 23.562
7553 A231 10550.522 26065.117 22.769
7554 A232 10592.087 25987.548 18.293
7555 A233 10703.585 25870.973 18.287
7556 A234 10792.595 26284.202 24.892
7557 A235 10741.373 26312.002 25.058
7558 A237 10617.025 26360.010 25.145
7559 A238 10621.829 26433.191 19.724
7560 A246 10655.978 27103.958 9.838
7561 A248 10608.524 26841.530 15.043
7562 A249 10539.219 26824.069 15.352
7563 A250 10469.842 26770.006 15.546
7564 A251 10391.716 26664.778 16.417
7565 A252 10422.950 26554.464 18.236
7566 A253 10453.896 26472.603 20.011
7567 A260 10449.713 26064.471 17.919
7568 A261 10310.707 26153.437
7569 A262 10305.658 26211.914
7570 A266 10228.886 26425.658 25.801
7571 A269 10165.615 26446.085 25.045
7572 A270 10104.020 26460.362 21.742
7573 A271 10129.292 26495.533
7574 A273 10219.215 26585.491 17.282
7575 A274 10314.156 26602.747 17.388
7576 A275 10062.201 26491.391 19.182
7577 A335 11584.631 25821.101
7578 A349 13033.865 25811.575
7579 A355 11744.365 26773.268
7580 A380 11050.305 26714.065 24.260
7581 A399 10579.143 26837.074
7417 H23A-01 12731.638 25807.176 25.941
7418 H23A-02 12742.804 25983.332 25.053
7419 H23A-03 12454.504 26067.256 25.857
7596 H27A-02 12298.555 25897.965 27.045
7595 H27A-09 11207.275 26331.386 24.780
7674 H30A-01 12405.836 26313.111 17.564
7675 H30A-02 12349.777 25749.511 25.519
7676 H30A-03 12235.510 26082.203 27.185
7677 H30A-04 12058.340 25879.796 25.965
7678 H30A-05 11931.803 26634.509 23.734
7679 H30A-06 11894.401 26267.192 26.235
7680 H30A-07 11746.073 26102.889 24.150
7681 H30A-08 11417.291 26237.710 23.901



基準点成果表　世界測地系2000

点 番 点 名 X 座 標 Y 座 標 標 高
7682 H30A-09 11335.083 26093.261 24.473
7683 H30A-10 11161.238 26314.064 23.713
7684 H30A-11 11065.306 26072.098 22.789
7685 H30A-12 10831.501 25853.548 24.051
7686 H30A-13 10803.937 26067.493 23.507
7687 H30A-14 10828.309 26473.013 24.778
7688 H30A-15 10583.993 26740.059 23.306
7439 H26B-038 10969.463 26614.678 26.047



標高比較表
H30.12

測点名
検証値

H26.8実施
m

検証値
H23.10実施

m

成果値
H8.2実施

m

変動量
（検証値-成果値）

m
備　　考

中・金NO.1 24.187 与点(H8成果)
A16 18.783 18.781 0.002
A1 18.141 18.141 0.000
A10 21.010 21.003 0.007
中・金Ⅰ 26.009 25.995 0.014
A27 25.282 25.275 0.007
23-A1 25.941 新設点
23-A2 25.053 新設点
23-A3 25.857 新設点
中・金NO.8 25.284 25.299 -0.015
中・金NO.11 23.292 与点(H8成果)
A156 22.597 22.594 0.003
A157 22.318 22.319 -0.001
A158 22.180 22.180 0.000
A159 21.862 21.873 -0.011
中・金Ⅳ 19.787 与点(H8成果)
A175 18.814 18.821 -0.007
A176 18.689 18.695 -0.006
中・金NO.19 18.251 18.262 -0.011
A232 18.293 18.304 -0.011
A231 22.769 データ無
A260 17.919 17.923 -0.004
中・金NO.20 17.181 与点(H8成果)
中・金Ⅲ 7.291 与点(H8成果)
A47 7.607 7.608 -0.001
A46 9.061 9.060 0.001
A45 9.015 9.033 -0.018
A44 9.423 9.424 -0.001
A36 10.767 10.766 0.001
A31 23.867 23.861 0.006
中・金NO.5 8.214 与点(H8成果)
中・金NO.3 12.232 12.249 -0.017
中・金NO.7 26.095 与点(H8成果)
A99 25.339 25.335 0.004 H23，H26重複点
A105 21.913 21.909 0.004
A106 16.355 データ無
A107 10.949 10.948 0.001
A108 9.546 9.570 -0.024
中・金NO.10 8.218 与点(H8成果)
A105 21.913 21.909 0.004
A126 26.411 26.408 0.003
A125 26.901 26.898 0.003
A124 27.067 27.068 -0.001
中・金NO.12 26.370 与点(H8成果)
A123 26.277 26.278 -0.001
A122 26.407 26.405 0.002
A121 26.454 26.452 0.002
A120 26.648 26.640 0.008
A194 26.742 26.736 0.006
Ⅱ金田 26.995 与点(H8成果)
A193 26.698 26.693 0.005
A195 26.552 26.545 0.007
H26B-038 26.047
A198 20.765 20.761 0.004
A199 17.501 17.503 -0.002
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A200 15.113 15.117 -0.004
中・金NO.16 8.657 与点(H8成果)
A111 9.551 9.561 -0.010
中・金NO.13 8.250 与点(H8成果)
H26B-038 26.047
A220 25.680 25.676 0.004
A221 25.152 25.149 0.003
A222 23.562 23.562 0.000
中・金NO.18 24.659 与点(H8成果)
A234 24.892 24.893 -0.001
A235 25.058 25.059 -0.001
A237 25.145 25.144 0.001
A266 25.801 25.803 -0.002
A269 25.045 25.045 0.000
A270 21.742 21.741 0.001
A275 19.182 19.184 -0.002
A273 17.282 17.290 -0.008
A274 17.388 17.390 -0.002
A251 16.417 16.418 -0.001
A252 18.236
A253 20.011
A250 15.546 15.559 -0.013
A249 15.352 15.352 0.000
A248 15.043 15.044 -0.001
A246 9.838 9.838 0.000
中・金Ⅴ 8.264 与点(H8成果)


